

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

03 MAY -9 PM 12:11

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPUTY

NO. 36726-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

WILLIAM G. HOLEMAN, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
THE HONORABLE ROBERT A. LEWIS
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO. 06-1-01993-8

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ARTHUR D. CURTIS
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

MICHAEL C. KINNIE, WSBA #7869
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
II. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. I.....	1
III. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. II	4
IV. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. III.....	11
V. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. IV.....	13
VI. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. V.....	16
VII. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. VI.....	19
VIII. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. VII	24
IX. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. VIII.....	25
X. CONCLUSION	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>In Re Personal Restraint of Dalluge</u> , 162 Wn.2d 814, 817, 177 P.3d 675 (2008)	29
<u>City of Seattle v. Eze</u> , 111 Wn.2d 22, 27, 759 P.2d 366 (1988)	26
<u>City of Spokane v. Douglass</u> , 115 Wn.2d 171, 178, 795 P.2d 693 (1990)	25, 26
<u>Cox v. Charles Wright Acad. Inc.</u> , 70 Wn.2d 173, 179-180, 422 P.2d 515 (1967)	20
<u>DeHaven v. Gant</u> , 42 Wn. App. 666, 669, 713 P.2d 149 (1986).....	10
<u>Duncan</u> , 146 Wn.2d at 172	3
<u>In Re Personal Restraint of Cashaw</u> , 123 Wn.2d 138, 148-49, 866 P.2d 8 (1994)	28, 29
<u>In Re Personal Restraint of Cook</u> , 114 Wn.2d 802, 812, 792 P.2d 506 (1990)).....	28
<u>In Re Personal Restraint of Garcia</u> , 106 Wn. App. 625, 628, 24 P.3d 1091, 33 P.3d 750 (2001)).....	29
<u>In Re Personal Restraint of Isadore</u> , 151 Wn.2d 294, 299, 88 P.3d 390 (2004)	29
<u>In Re Personal Restraint of Lord</u> , 123 Wn.2d 296, 332, 868 P.2d 835, clarified by, 123 Wn.2d 737, 870 P.2d 964 (1994)	24, 28
<u>In Re Personal Restraint of Mattson</u> , 124 Wn. App. 130, 172 P.3d 719 (2007)	28
<u>In Re Personal Restraint of Shepard</u> , 127 Wn.2d 185, 191, 898 P.2d 828 (1995)	28
<u>Marr v. Cook</u> , 51 Wn.2d 338, 341-42, 318 P.2d 613 (1957).....	11
<u>Presnell v. Safeway Stores, Inc.</u> , 60 Wn.2d 671, 675, 374 P.2d 939 (1962)	11
<u>Richards v. Overlake Hosp. Medical Ctr.</u> , 59 Wn. App. 266, 272, 275, 796 P.2d 737 (1990)	20
<u>Smith v. Phillips</u> , 455 U.S. 209, 217, 102 S. Ct. 940, 71 L. Ed. 2d 78 (1982))	21
<u>State ex rel. Partlow v. Law</u> , 39 Wn. App. 173, 178, 692 P.2d 863 (1984)	10
<u>State v. Adams</u> , 27 Ariz. App. 389, 392, 555 P.2d 358, 361 (1976).....	20
<u>State v. Balisok</u> , 123 Wn.2d 114, 117-18, 866 P.2d 631 (1994).....	21
<u>State v. Boast</u> , 87 Wn.2d 447, 451, 553 P.2d 1322 (1976)	10
<u>State v. Bowerman</u> , 115 Wn.2d 794, 808, 802 P.2d 116 (1990).....	15
<u>State v. Brett</u> , 126 Wn.2d 136, 199, 892 P.2d 29 (1995).....	14

<u>State v. Clark</u> , 48 Wn. App. 850, 863, 743 P.2d 822, review denied, 109 Wn.2d 1015 (1987).....	17
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 638, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)	5
<u>State v. Garrison</u> , 71 Wn.2d 312, 315, 427 P.2d 1012 (1967).....	10
<u>State v. Gleason</u> , 70 Wn. App. 13, 17, 851 P.2d 731 (1993).....	4
<u>State v. Gluck</u> , 83 Wn.2d 424, 426, 518 P.2d 703 (1974))	3
<u>State v. Goebel</u> , 36 Wn.2d 367, 378-79, 218 P.2d 300 (1950).....	17
<u>State v. Greiff</u> , 141 Wn.2d 910, 10 P.3d 390 (2000).....	24
<u>State v. Guloy</u> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 422, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985).....	10
<u>State v. Hernandez</u> , 85 Wn. App. 672, 675, 935 P.2d 623 (1997)	5
<u>State v. Horton</u> , 116 Wn. App. 909, 922, 68 P.3d 1145 (2003)	15
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 146 Wn.2d 328, 333, 45 P.3d 1062 (2002).....	6
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 33 Wn. App. 865, 872, 658 P.2d 1262	15
<u>State v. Kelly</u> , 102 Wn.2d 188, 198, 685 P.2d 564 (1984).....	17
<u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 4, 6-7, 726 P.2d 445 (1986).....	3, 4
<u>State v. Langland</u> , 42 Wn. App. 287, 292-93, 711 P.2d 1039 (1985)	27
<u>State v. Madison</u> , 53 Wn. App. 754, 763, 770 P.2d 662	15, 16
<u>State v. Massey</u> , 81 Wn. App. 198, 200, 913 P.2d 424 (1996)	27
<u>State v. Motter</u> , 139 Wn. App. 797, 162 P.3d 1190 (2007).....	26, 27
<u>State v. Mutchler</u> , 53 Wn. App. 898, 901, 771 P.2d 1168, review denied, 113 Wn.2d 1002 (1989).....	17
<u>State v. Partin</u> , 88 Wn.2d 899, 906, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....	6
<u>State v. Riles</u> , 86 Wn. App. 10, 17-18, 936 P.2d 11 (1997), aff'd, 135 Wn.2d 326, 957 P.2d 655 (1998).....	27
<u>State v. Robtoy</u> , 98 Wn.2d 30, 42, 653 P.2d 284 (1982).....	17, 18
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 201, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	5
<u>State v. Saltarelli</u> , 98 Wn.2d 358, 361-63, 655 P.2d 697 (1982).....	17
<u>State v. Sieler</u> , 95 Wn.2d 43, 46, 621 P.2d 1272 (1980)	3
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 111 Wn.2d 1, 5, 759 P.2d 372 (1988).....	25
<u>State v. Stanton</u> , 68 Wn. App. 855, 861, 845 P.2d 1365 (1993)	18
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 705, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	14
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 225-26, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)	14
<u>State v. Thompson</u> , 47 Wn. App. 1, 11, 733 P.2d 584, review denied, 108 Wn.2d 1014 (1987).....	17, 18
<u>State v. Vasquez</u> , 130 Ariz. 103, 107, 634 P.2d 391, 395 (1981)	20
<u>State v. Willis</u> , 64 Wn.App. 634, 636, 825 P.2d 357 (1992).....	13
<u>State v. Young</u> , 89 Wn.2d 613, 630, 574 P.2d 1171, cert. denied, 439 U.S. 870, 58 L. Ed. 2d 182, 99 S. Ct. 200 (1978).....	21
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 694, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	14, 15
<u>Symes v. Teagle</u> , 67 Wn.2d 867, 873, 410 P.2d 594 (1966)).....	10

<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 22, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968).....	3
<u>Terry</u> , 392 U.S. at 21	3
<u>United States v. Howard</u> , 506 F.2d 865, 867 (5th Cir. 1975).....	20
<u>Walker v. Engle</u> , 703 F.2d 959, 963 (6th Cir. 1983).....	24
<u>White v. Fenner</u> , 16 Wn.2d 226, 245-46, 133 P.2d 270 (1943)	11
<u>White</u> , 97 Wn.2d at 105.....	3
